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tss/fasb 

/ 

to: 

FROM: TSS/CD 

subject: JReceipt of $25*33 

MEMORANDUM RECEIPT 

I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following: 

7 December 
t>tt e 

$25.33 

PIoom roturn. signed copy(tee) of tM« receipt 

FORM NO 
'AR l»4» 

• 3«-«a 

OATE RECEIVED 
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Pa-La 
'<& *£ 

Receipt is hereby acknowledged of cashier’s check 

So. 190681 for $261.81. 



31 Deewiber 1954 

R BO SI P T 

The undersigned hereby acknowledges receipt of the sum of 1261*85. 
for travel and per diem, November 24 through November 29* 1954, 
Expenses are itemized as follows: 

***** ** *' -i* 218*81 

Fer Diemj 5 days at $9.00 per diem . . ... . . ... » . . . 45.00 

TOTAL 2S1.81 

This travel was contiguous with other travel and per diem 
for the 

No reimbursement was received for travel and/or per diem from the 

during this period, except as Ttemfaed above. 



h ftov«£«r 195^ 

pgjggismzM rcRi cars?, TJMme divisios 

VJM fSS/3ude*t Officer 

SUBJECT: Subproject A, Project XXULHU: 
fiwoie* ISO. 14* AUotstnt V-S5Q2-XO-OQ1 

Invoice So. 1% for Subproject of Project IKUMKA i? attached. 

yh*r invoice* will folio* Inter. It la request*! that joyaeat be 

ty r? to the asomat of Jr6l.8l. tsade payable to 

(L poyaant ahcuU be cade to Chief, 'ESS/CD tkrou^ 

T&j/Dofcjot Officer by 15 Soveraber 1954* 

SID2KT GCmiSB 
Chief 

TSS/cimicnl Division 

Attachment: 
Invoice 
Certification* 

Distribution: 
Orijj. U« l&lroseee 

1 - Controller 

1 - TSS/FAS3 v'7 
2 - TS3/CD 

/*> 
vr> 

CHEGK#2&£& IN THE AMOUNT OP 
receiveg^NQV 1? 1954 



ESVOICB 

Sovetaber k, 195^ 

For payment of expenses incurred la connection 
with MKtSySEU Subproject £4. Detailed breakdown______::_ 
and receipts on file in TSS/CD. _.. $S61*61 7 

SSltSTf GOOTUSB1 
Chief, TS3/CD 



CSOTI^ICATlOrtS 

(l) It 1a hsr*by certified that thi* la Invoice So. 1% aj^lylos 
to Subproject 24 of Project, MKUUSA, that psrforasacc *** *aU*- 
factory, that tbo wrriee# varo £coce?liabtd la accordance eith 

o^recranta, that a detailed &§*rd& of tbs poyaeat* sod re 
c*ipU or* oa file la T5$/£i>r that thU blU la just cad correct 
end tbit pojwofc thereof ha* eot yet been saada. 

T *■': 

V- V^' ■ . ' V > 

Research Director 

I .CERTIFY THAT F v-i 

SHAKOS TO AU.CT:.2r* 





13 3eptes£>er 1954 

KSI-40RAISUH FORI' CIOS?, FmSC2 DIVI3IQI 

mj tsa/Budgot officer 

SUBJECT* Subproject chf Project J4KULPRA 
Invoice Eo. 13, Allotment U-?$03-iO-001 

Invoice Ko. 13 for Subproject 24 of Project &fv"L.TJl\ ia attached. 

Other invoices viU follow later. It ia revested that poyaeot be 

rade ia ceah ia the aoount of 3355.73. Pa/seat should ho trade to 

Chief, TSS/CD through To3/3uijet Officer by 30 Septeater 1954. 

3IDJS2Y COTOBB 
Chief 

Cfcesaical Division, TSB 

Attachments* 
Invoice.■:. . . 
Certlficationa ic 

Diatribution: 
Addresses - Or 5^;. 3» 2 v/a 
Co-apt roller I- l .ri 
TSd/PAJB - 1 

■ TSd/CD ^2^r^7T—— 

tons' 

S i r 1 - Lilli 

\.NT GF 



September 13, 195^ 

for payment of expenses Incurred in connection 
vith MXULTFA Subproject 2h, Detailed breakdown 
and receipts on file in TSS/CD. : 

SIDNEY 
Chief 

*355.75- 

(MET 
, TSS/CDT^ 



CEmiFicAnom 

(1) It 1* hereby certified that this 10 Invoice no* 13 applying 
to Subproject £4 of Project that perforaane* vaa satis¬ 
factory, that the services were occooplJshed in accordance vita 
sutual a&goiM&ts; that 1 detailed aaaada of the poyoeata end re 
eeipta aft o» f 11a ia ¥$J/CD> that thta bill ia Just aixi correct 
and that payment thereof haij&at yet been soda. 

3E« G07ZLXB3_ 
Chief, TSS/C3 

(2) It ia hereby certified that tbia invoice applies to Subproject 
24 wader Projeot XS41«?liA^Hch voi duly approved dad the project 
ia belli,:? carried out la accordance vith the 3D/? to DCI 
dated 3 April 1933» the WI aeaorsadua to DD/A 4atod 13 April 1?S3, 
am1 the SSI iw»fondya to the D£»/A dated 19 Jure 1953 • 

Date* 

.to soarch sirenor 











*E*4CRA3>IJM F03S CUXS?, miUSC DIVISION 

SUBJECTS 

TSS/Sod^at Officer 

Subproject 2V, Project TXULT3A 
Invoice 3o. 12, Allotaent -2502-10-001 

Invoice No, 12 for Subproject of Project MKUITKA 19 nttscbed. 

Other invoice® will follow Inter. It 1® requested that po^ccr.t be 

girj^A j>\ cnah ia the aaount of ^301.40* Po^acnt should to o%ie to 

Chief, TS3/CD through TS3/B^et Officer by Y September 195*. 

SXBifS* OUTTLIEBI 
Chief.._:. 

Chosdcnl Diviaicn, T$3 

Attndsectai 
Invoice 
Certification* 

Distribution; 
A ldros-jee - Orig. & 2 v/o 
Comptroller - 1 
TOS/FAi53 - 1 
TSS/CD - 2 

->-5" a 2- 'O -<r*?/ 



DATE 

TO: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

MEMORANDUM RECEIPT 

I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following: 

CASH FAY 
RECEIVE w^T 

IN amount df s 
SEP 3 1954 

-<r 

Pleats return 

To___ 
FORM NO. 

MAR 1949 
36- at 

signed copy(feel of this receipt 

“48 

SIGNATURE OF RECtPJEKL 

SV 
OATE RECEIVED 

This is to certify that I have this day received $301.40 

in cash 



<san?xcA7i<»j? 

(l) It i» hereby c«rtififri that tide ie Invoice £o. 12 appiyiad 
to subproject Zk of Project KKS&m, porforwawo vaa eatia* 
ffiotcry, that tbe service* wre accomplished .in BdeordsitCO with 
Kataol agroesoiita# that a datiilied agenda of the psymats srd re 
ceipt* are on fill ia TZS/CV, that thl» bill is juat and correct 
and that puyrjeat thereof boa not jet beed cod*. -. 

03 tO 5 
**_ "” """'■ , iri ' =": r: " “ issa^’S^to' 

Chief, T^/QD 

(2) It li hereby certified that tbU iavoiee applies to Subproject 
zk tmSer Project jmm vbi«b via duly approved and the project 
ie betas carried out In accordance with tie DO/P D03wnr.4ua to »! 
dated 3 April 1953# tbo WX gsesaorsodua to DD/a dated 13 April 1953* 
end the DC I samorcrdoa to the DD/a da tel 19 Juno 1953* 



unrorcs 

August 27 

For paynent of expenses incurred in connection 
with MXULTKA Subproject 24, Detailed breakdown ■ 
and receipts on file in TSS/OD. 

1954 

$301.40 - 

Sti>NST GOTTLIEB 
Chief, TS3/CD 



ISfFgHSBS INCURRED */&) 

Air Freight (equipment) 

Taxis 

Excess Baggage (operational equipment) 

3 light bulbs @ $0.45 each 

46 days § $9*00/day 

Incidental operational equipment 

|224.95 

37.40 

11.40 _ 

8.00_ 

1.35 

414.00 

4.30 

Less $400.00 previously received 

Amount 

$7oI.4fl" 
^400.00 ' 

,^^$301.40 -taa***'* 

$6.3 XHV. H 9 2.00*? 

8 O 
CP- s € £ * 7 _ Z °° 

(p ££C IA/i/eso G A/* ‘ 

*$>££ JJO voi e & / &- ^ o ft ^ 

7 771* 
m y o> i. V-t> 

jiXi 



appliances 

FRIGlBAIftES 
RADIOS 

SALES 
SERVICE 

TERMS 



I "‘V 
MEMORANDUM RECEIPT 

TO: 

from:' 

SUBJECT: 

I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following 

i F CASH _J#M>i 
receive. SEP 3 1354 

ploaso roturn. . ilgnod eepytio*) of thi* rocoipt 



SCBJ3C? t SuhjroJect 24, Project JKtJLEXA : 
Invoice So* U, Allotment 4*2502-10-001 

Invoice Ho, XI for Subproject 24 of Project is at¬ 

tached* Other invoices vill follow later. It ia rejected that 

pajoent he aada ia cash la the aaouat <of §25*00. Payment should 

he sad© to Chief, ^SS/Cd through ISS/Buctget Office* 

8M COPILI23 ZI 
Chief 

Cheat cal Division, TS3 

Invoice So. 11 • Subproject 24 , 
Certifications : ~z: ___ZZ__ 

<?os4>. 

V- 2&P3 



csmyicAiicas_ 

(1) It is hereby certified that this la Invoice Jlo. 11 flying 
to Subproject 2h of Project MSJLIRA, that performance was satis- 
factory, that the services were accccspltshed la accordance with 
outual agreeaeata, that a detailed agenda of the payaests and re- 
ceipta are <a file la TSS/CD, that this bill i# just and correct 
cad that peyaseat thereof haa not yet been sad#. i 

Datei 

Chief, CD/TSS 

(2) It ia hereby certified fiat this invoice applies to Subproject 
2k under Project HHJLTRA which was duly approved and the project 
is being cabled out ia accordance with the 00/? tssaoraadua to DCI 
dated 3 April 1953. the DCI negtoraodba to DD/A dated 13 April 1953/ 

the ECI aemoraodyst to"'theDp/A dated19 dhae 1953* 

Research Director 

Cates 



moles 

August 20, 1954 

For T*tf*at of expenses incurred ia 
ccmnecticc, vith MKUUFRA Subproject 24, 
n*tAilAd breafcdoun and receipt* on flit 
ia tss/cd._. _ 

$25.00 

SIDNEY "GCOTLSb 
Chief, TSS/CD 



i'i'i 
*23* JjDtjr £.*&■ T.\*3%-I:-«V':*"-t iffa™?: r 

rj*&& ^C#,34sC^K.^^l Ml* <£! 

fOTAL 

1245 
1425 

:-'rr V 

4 

^ rtz^jjruuiiLLL- ~7^gE^ 
86.09 

In addition to the above, #fBfr suggested that it might be possible 
for me to receive a reimbursement for certain other incidental expenses I 
have had over the past several months. aince , for a while, T.iiixuk thought 
such expenses would be too inconsequential for me even to bother you about, 
I have kept no records of the exact amounts of the expenses, ky estimates 

of them are about as follows: ' 

Secretarial help in connection with educational program >10*00 j 

Phone calls C 

Telegrams and postage ^~5~'cf0 ( 

Al^hnngh thasa last-figures lack precision, I believe they are, 

nevertheless, fair and conservative estimates. (\ . 

From the frying pan into the fire: the weather, in is 
so disgustingly hot and moist and destructive of initiative that, as you 
can see, even expert typists males mistakes and are too lasy.to do any more 
than xxxxxxxx them out. May all of your-air-conditioners enjoy a long and 

fruitful life* 

Sincerely, 



S9 July 

lUt 

caxe?, ymics DiYisxoa 

fBs/Bud&at Officer 

$U2J3C?t 
Subprolect 24» Project HKS&3SA 
Tam*!** Ko. 10» AUotaent 4-S5Q2-10-COI 

ttwto. 39. U M gg^«t * -X ■***"* *«** 1. A«M^- 

Ottor imM WU foU« Utw. »‘U «<?»** «** '* 

rad. to cart to th. aawrt cf 4W6-50. Psytonti rt^vU to tate w 

Cbtaf, ?33/33> through TSS/Sudfieh Officer. 

SBJSETf GCTTTblSO 
Chief 

Cheated Oirlaico, T33 

Atbackseat*; 
Lr/oic* So. 10 * Subproject 24 
Cert-If lection* 

Distributicat . 

A&iresaee • tola:. * 2 v/a 
Comptroller - V- 
®3S/?ASa::«ll t/ TTt~:: 
tcj/cd - a 

TSo/CDil 

l il A .1 

S-ss*r'?JL?'- 

'. H F 
£Ce;i'?$:::. sfj+'ffr 



Sai<TI?ICmGH3 

(l) It it hereby certified that this li Invoice So# 10 applying to 
Subproject 24 of Project MXl&SKA# that pcrfom&r.ce voa satisfactory 
that the oex'vlces vere aecor^dished ia accordance vith autunl 
n^reesenU, than a detailed agenda of the payments and receipts 

on file in CD/P23, that this bill la just oad correct oed that 
poysent thereof boa not yet been sedr. 

WIW»9S wTn*H3 
Chief, C3/’P03 

(2) It la hereby certified that this invoice applies to Subproject 
order Project JSCtfLTSA which van doly approved ard the project 

is being carried out in accordance with the bft/P eeraoraoiiaa to DCS 
dated 3 April 1953, the TZl wmrm&n to DD/a dated 13 April 1993# 
o«4 tite DC I sesorendun to the do/a dated 19 dace 1993* 

ieeeorch Director 



mtoms 

July 29, 195* 

For payment of expenses incurred in 
connection vith KKULTRA Subproject 24. 
Detailed breakdown and receipts on file 
in TSS/CD. 

$276.50 

SIDNEY GOmiSB 
Chief, TSS/CD 



* 
MEMORANDUM RECEIPY 

TO: 

from: 

SUBJECT: 

DATE 

I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following: 

CASH FA 'vNT OF 
R EC EIVEDTA* ' 

PIms* return. 

To_ 
FORM NO. 

MAR 1941 

. signs* copy ties) of this rscsipt 
SIGNATURE OF RECIPIENT 

36*64 
OATE RECEIVED 



mmmm m\\ cmr, firmbe diyi3ios 

VL\j T33/3uds*t Officer 

SUBJECT* Subproject Project tSKULT^A,-*,/ 
Invoice *”o. 9, Allotment 5-2502-10 

Invoice So* 9 for Subproject £4 of Project mkmvia attached. 

Other invoice# will follow later. It is repeated that poysent he 

scOe in cash la the caeuat of $200.00. Paynest should he sade to 

Chief, T33/CD tbrou&h TS3/3ud£et Gffieer by Thursday 22 July 195**» 

■i 

3Wm G0TTUE3 
Chief 

Chemical Division, T53 

AttcctEento: 
Invoice Ko. 9 - Subproject Zh 
Certifications —zzzzz-: r~- 

Distribution* z.;ZZ z;___j ciR-ipy — 
Addressee - Orlg. & 2 w/a 



CSRflTKATXOaS 

it) It ia hereby certified that this is Invoice 30. $ applying to 
Subproject £4 of Project JSCUbtftA, that perfonsaac# vaa satisfactory 
that the services uere ©ecoaplished la accordance vith sutual 
agreementa, that a detailed agenda of the peyseota and receipts 
ore on file ia CS/fSS, that this bill is just and correct aed that_ 
peyseat thereof bai not yet been cade. 

3E&ST 0</*7LIE3 
Chief, CD/f33 

(?) It U hereby certified that this iavoica applies to Subprojec 
24 under Project vhich vac duly approred and the project_ 
is being carried out in accordance vith tlo X>D/p sKaorandua to IXJI 
dated 3 April 1953 > the 051 ceaorondi^ to DD/a dated 13 April 1953 
and the 05X aeswrandtn to the W/\ dated 1$ June 1953* 

v l 
. >. <: 

Peee&rca Director 



moles 

Z/ 

July 15j 195** 

/or payment of expenses incurred in 
connection vith MKQLTSA Subproject 24. 
Detailed fcreaMcara and receipts on file 
in TSS/CD. 

$300.00 

Uidne* gottLieb 
CMef, CD/TSS 





- # Zf 

3 August 1954 

Received in cash $200.00 

. ~—■ * 

TO: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

') 
MEMORANDUM RECEIPT JUL 211954 

—“”” DATE 

* * - 

Jut- Jj/. 

I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following: 

CHtCKf»^NT;!^ 

received. 

AV.2.UNT OF SM^S 

/h 

Plsts* return_signed copy(Ies) of this receipt 
SIGNATURE OF RECIPIENT 

To _ 
FORM NO. 

MAR ISAS 

DATE RECEIVED 
35-86 



MEMORANDUM RECEIPT 

TSS/CD 
Ik July 195V 

from: 

SUBJECT: 

I hereby acknowledge receipt of the followingr 

$15*71 for payment of safe site#_ , // 
*7 -v 

'7\ ' 

Plans* return. 

To _ 
FOAM NO. 

.signed copy(lee) of this receipt 

70»TE RfrfTvTo 

MEMORANDUM RECEIPT 

SUBJECT: 

I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following: 

CASH FrtTi*i£NT IN AMnUNT OF fs32*7 
RECEIVED. JUL 1 3 }cc.f 

Pisass return. .signed copy(ist) of this receipt 
SIGNATURE OF SEC IPI ENT 

To -_ 
FORM NO. 

DATE RECEIVED 



• t ■ 

9 July 1954 

mmKsm ovasr, ?m$c& or/mos 

S03JECT* 

fS3/3udget Officer 

Subproject 24, Project HSUt-TRA, 
Invoice 30V 3, Allotment 4-2502-10 

Invoice Eo. 8 for Subproject 24 of Project jflOJLTHA i* attached 

Ottaer invoice* vUl folio* later. It 1* requested that payseat be 

Bod* in cash la the asount of >38.07. Payasnt «hould be made to 

Chief, vm/QQ through TSS/3udget Officer by Friday \6 July 1954. 

SltttSY 39X0383 
Chief ' 

Chmaical Division, ?33 

Attachment#! 
Invoice So. 3 - 
Certification* 

Subproject 24 

Sietributions__ 
Addressee - Oris. & 2 v/a 
Coeptroller - 1 
TSJ/Sufeet - 1 t/ 
T3S/C0 -2 ^ 

00/oJS.- 

?“% r-; j Af.-V 



A */ -^'3 

(l) It 1# hereby certified that this la Invoice So. 8 applying to 
Subproject & of Project HXU5/Ett7 that performance vaa satisfactory- - 
that the services were acccepllahed in accorlacce with autual 
agreements ribat a detailed agenda of the poyueata and receipts 
ars ©a file in CD/TSS, that this bill is Jusv and correct and that 
payment thereof has not yet been node. 

Date) sifted aomlsar 
Chief, CD/m 

(2) It ia hereby certified that this invoice applies to Subproject _.... 
2t under Project HXULBRA vhich vas duly approved and the project 
is being carried out in accordance vith the DD/P meaoranaua to^PCI 
dated 3 ApriXL?#537Itb*I.‘to’' ^®/A' ; 13 April 1953* 
and the DC I BeBoracdua to the DD/A dated Juno 1953* 

* 



INVOICE 

July 9, 1954 

Tor payment of expenses incurred la 
connection vith MKULTRA Subproject 24# 
Detailed breokdovn and receipts oa . 
file in TSS/CD. 

$38.07 

CMef, CD/TS3 



-j7j 

ACCOUNTING OP CONTRACTOR ADVISORY conference 

July 7, 195^ 

Hotel $15.00 
Tfcx. • 30 
Phone 1.38 
Secretarial, service charges .25 

$16.93 

Lunch for 7 Conferees less 
$1.00 each for tvo Agency 
Employeea $2i.lh* 

$38.07 

* Luncheon receipts are normally retained by 
valter, hence were not requested. . 





SO >1316 
16 June 1954 

KG-'rORAimUX FOR 

S0BJ2CT i Request for Safa Space; 

Logistics Office* 

1* It is raq\2*3tod that approprlata *afe apace be_ 
procured for the use of the Chemical Division, TSS fro* 
approximately 0800 to 1700, 7 July 1954. It will be 
necessary to have a suite of rooms including sitting room 
and bath, This suite should be located in dovntovn, 

as convenient to public transportation aa 
possible, and it is desirable that it be ai?®eonditinned, 

2. This suite will bo utilized for a meeting between 
members of the TSS/Cfc«2lcal Division and certain cleared 
contractors who are not aware of CIA interest in the*. 
Discussions in this suite will be ol&osified) therefore 
the vails should be thick enough „to prsirent easdropping 
in case of extra loud conversation, 

3, It Is requested that the suite be procured and 
paid for through your office. Any expenses incurred in ... 
processing this revest will bo charged to project KKULTRA 
and will be paid in cash to your office, - 

Liaison 
y / DD/P/TSS 

TSS As- 

Distribution* 
Addressee - Orig. & 1 

S 



s 

17 Jum 195^ 

HSaca/UDlM ?ORt CHBP, FIKMCS DXVL3I0S 

VIA I Tcs/cudsat Officwf 

StBJSCT i ItofuM of Punde, Subproject Project SKULIHA 

1. Enclosed berevith four dblUra and fifty five cent* 

<#•55) to be credited to the aceouat of Subproject 24, Project 

mmjm. 

2. TBS balance will be applied against future Invoice* 

on thi* project.—— ^ .. • 

SIDHET ocmiss 
Chief 

Chemical Division, TSS 

Distribution! L..... 

Orig. & 2 - M&rosace 
1 - Caaptroller 

-}1 - TS3/?AS3 
2 - CD 

I CERTIFY THA 

GILIGATIOIL r- •;:*:, 

n: 

JUN 2 1 if'O 

chahg; 





H MEMORANDUM RECEIPT 

T0; | BUDGET OFFICER, TS3 fc 
FROM: Sidney Cottliebj Chief* Too/CD 

SUBJECT! Cash ($39-30)— 

17 .Tune 1954 
DATE 

I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following! 

Cash in the amount of $39-30 for credit to the account of Subproject 

24 of Project MKULTRA 

OATP received 





cars*, ?mics pmsioa 

t3S/Du&£*t Officer ; 3**^ 

Refund of Fuad*, Subproject &# fro^t VBBJUSSK 

1. Enclosed herevlth thirty oio« dollar* aad thirty c«nt># 

(|39.30) to la credited to the account of Subproject'Psojoot 

leoaSRA. 

g. Th« balance vill bo appUod attest future Invoice# on 

this project* 

MSfffiUVBDtM yGRi 

m » 

SUSJSCf * 

gXDtST G0CTU23 
Chief 

Cb-eedcal Divieioa* TS3 

Distribution* i-_ - _ 
Oritj H • Addressee 

l » fleoptroller 
l - ?33/FA3S 

7 2 - CD -“ 

00/S32- 

— ..t ^jro z- 





immtwm ?mi cmsr, rcsucs evasion 

$WJ£Ctt 

fCS/Sudjet Officer 

Subproject 2k, Project KKULTaA, 
Invoice Bo* ?, AXlotaeat 4-2502-10 

Invoice Bo* 7 for Subproject 24 of Project MKULTlUio attached. 

Other invoice# vill follow later* It 1# requeued that poysent he 

Bole ia caah la the aoovmt of 150.00. Fayaenfc should be read# to 

Chief, TSO/CO through iss/sua^et Office? by VWneoday, 0 J0w> 1354. 

Attecfcnenic: . -l.- ■ 
Xnvoice 3o. 7 - Subproject £4 
Cerh±?icatior~3 

3XW£Y COmj33 
Chief 

Chemical Mvieico, TS3 

Distribution: 
MOresoeo - Cris. & 2 v/attccbrasntc 
Comptroller - 1 
TSS/Safeet - 1 ^ 
2S3/C3 - 

I* 7^ 

I CERTIFY THAT FCF'Tr" * 

5lioa?i; *: **err?7■ ■': 



(1) ”2% la hereby certified that this Is Invoice So* ? applying to 
subproject C4 of Project KxyLSTW, that performance woo satisfactory 
that the services were accomplished in accordance with Bjutuai agree 
oeata# that a detailed ageada. of tbs poycecto and receipts are oo 
file is CD/T33, that this Mil is just and correct sad that payment 
thereof has cot yet been soda. 

Riffsnflssws 
Chief, CD/TST 

(?) It is hereby certified that this invoice applies to subproject 
Sk stater Project KTJL'fP.A vtoch was duly approved aal that the project 
is being carried out in accordance with the 0D/‘? acEomaJua to PCI- 
dated 3 April 1953 * the DOl BhKiorapAaa to DP/A dated 13 April 1953* 
sad the SCI aeeererdm to the w/a dated 19 Judo 1953* 

i»:a 

; ' *••.***•-«~ **y.« '.. .rj 

Pa search Director 

LruV t 

■t 



Invoice 

June 2, 1954 

For payment of expense® incurred la 
connection vith HKULTRA, subproject 2k» 
Detailed breakdown aid feeeipta on 
file in TSS/CD. 

• • »^50*OO 

3IDBB1 QOTTLIE3 
Chief, TSS/CD 



TO: 

from: 

SUBJECT: 

MEMORANDUM RECEIPT m ^ ^ 
" DATE- “ 

I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following: 

CASH PAYMENT IN AM 1'1 NT QF $J32i&>__ N _ 
RECEtVEDN^ ^ ^ 



30 April 195*» 

for expen seis^ 

SIS. HI Z1_ 

undersigned hereby acknowledges receipt of, thesuraof$68.75 
ttending the meeting of thetflBS*MBPW% 

Expenses are itemized as follows. 
■.* ,-V. : .... ' €■>.:«» .?.a 

Per Diem; 2 days at $9.00 per diem ... . .13.00 

TOTALS 86.75 

.V.jv'-i* . '/r 3| *' / *^*y 

... ^ 

- ,, ~ .bi=A3^t~ (^c Ctf»S/0CV 
‘TTZ/W&t,*' AT eos.V exPc.^® v. 
se<£ 
L&rrcrz. / wiu. tfsjt- 







Arrived 

Arrived 

arrived 





13 April 1954 

mmmm ?om chief, nmos diyisioh 

VIA i T3o/BuA.?et Officer_ 

gygjECt i Subproject A, Project JKDLfAA; 
Invoice # 6, Allotncnt 4-2502-10 

Invoice # 6 for Subproject 24 of Project KKUL35U iaattoctexl. 

Other invoices vlU follow later. It is requested that poyasnt b« 

ia tbs fora ef t*o eoaMsf *s checks jsa&s cut es follcvai 

e „Vpl248 
««i$ 86*75 

Chocks should bs delivered to Chief, fSS/CD through f$s/3«4g*t Of¬ 

fices* bjf Tfcwsioy# 20 April 1954. 

sxdiey comrs3 
Cbisf7 

Chsoical Division, 733 

Atteebcontsi 
Invoice # 6 - sSihpraJeeV24 
Certificaticcs 

Distribution! 
Addressee - Oris. & 2 e/aUochseati 
Controller - l 7 777:_1777 
T33/8uds©t - 1 
TSS/CD - 2 

?(13 April 195*0 T33/SDt| 



(1) "it i« hereby certified that this is Invoice So. 6 applying to 
subproject 24 of Project JKULT3A, that perforsaaee satisfactory, 
that the services vsr« acccnpUahed la cccorda/ice vitb autual agree- 
seata, that a detailed agenda of the peyaeats ead receipts ore oa 
file la 0D/T33, that thie bill la Just and correct and that peyeeat 
thereof bee not yet been cade._ 

—--—- sm&t CQKU33 
Chief, CD/TS3" 

(2) "it is hereby certified that this invoice applies to subproject 
24 under PdCJEC?MXUhfaA Vbieh was duly opjssoved Jand that the project 
is being earrled out la accordance vlth the 53/p aeaoraadiai to SCI 
dated 3 April 1953* the DC! aecorondim to DD/a dated 13 April 1953# 
end the SCI gaaoraadua to the W/A dated 19 Jtaae 1953* 



-N 

Invoice 

April 13, 1954 

For peanoeat of expenses incurred in coa- 
naation vith MXULm subproject 2fc. De¬ 
tailed bre&kdcvn and receipta on file in 
T33/CD. 

«•i^299'13 



VT Juw 192* 

rc«l C3B?J PEJAJCS Or/lSICtf 

VIA f tSS/Buiaat Officer 

8i23J2iM? t J&fxavi of ?ub&8j Subproject Project f&CXTM 

1* Eiwloaai herewith four 4$LlAra owl fifty fi?« conta 

(^4.55) to to ereditad to tho accouat of Subproject Project 

MM. - 

2. Tb* te&a&M villbi appUod aa&isat future lavoicoa 

09 thia project._ 

Oiatributioni* 
OriS. 4 2 ■« M&raa*** 

i - Coopt roll; 
1 - faj/fAS3 
a - ca 

3I5mX 00TTLB3 
eu«f _._ 

Chemical Division, TS3 



MEMORANDUM RECEIPT 
17 June 1954 

OAT£ 

BUDGET OFFICER, TSS 

FROM: - Sidney Gottlieb, Cjjief, TSS/CD 

SUBJECT: Cash ($4.55) 

I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following: 

Cash in the amount of $4.55 for credit to the account of Subproject 

24 of Project MKULTRA. _LI__ILL1__L ________ 





■>? 

21 Jum 1934 

Dear 9ifi ^ ..- :"‘ .':■ ' . - 

Froa 13 April 1934 to \6 April 1934, rooms U9. 171. and 
173 nr« occupied V/ me* 1 refer you to yur letter tone of 
12 March 1934 u confirming the reservation* Ifcrtng the course of 
the evening of 15 April tea (10) dinners at *4,00 each core 
served and eaten in the suite* 

OpOa aycheoking out of the hotel on 16 April* it iai 
discovered that the waiter *• Mil forthe aoale f ten the night 
before had not been included in the total Mil* J;h® *. 
waiter could cot be contacted at the tine of caking out, | paid 
a totalof $40*00 in cash, which was to he considered as a credit 
and t^be applied to the totalMU; X was >old 
when the waiter’s bill had been included in the totalbill , a-4 
char-el against -he accumulated credit#, a corrected receipt would 

be prepared and cent to me* 

giiv.« ay own accounts oust be balanced, Tack that if. 
such a receipt he been prepared and is avallab*, that you send it 

to an at tbs address above* 

^banking you, I remain. 

lour# very truly, 

-<£ 



^ > IJ / 

,y 
A Expenses incurred at- 

Hotel BiU 

JO 
.6 

S'. 

-JN 

dy 

April 15 and 16, 195^ 

$55.00 

Dinner, drinks and coffee 
(no tip) oI.pO 

Total coat $ll6.60 

Tips vMeh were paid at delivery by 

Beverages $1*35 

PiTtner ---- -:..$«00 
. * 

Coffee  1 

Total.tip# ' ^6*^5 

$116.60 
6.85 

TOTAL I 77 r “ j 

Amount Advanced $125 .00 
Expenses 123*|5 
Balance 1*55 
$1.00 leas for each 3*00 

Agency employee 

TOTAL returned ^*55 



. • f 

13 April 19V* 

IffiJ.KBAiayJH FC3: CHIEF, PITVCSJ3 DIVI3103 

PXA j T33/l3udget Officer_ 

SU&J3C? t Subproject 2*1/ Project JKULJAA, 
Imedce # 6, AXletaeat k -2502-10- 

Invoice $ 6 tor Subprojtct 24 at Project H^ULT^A is attached. 

Other invoice* vilifoUw Inter. It i* requested that payment be 

ia the for* of tvo cashier'* checks aade out as follow* i 

..4215*33 

Checks should be delivered to Chief, T53/CD through T33/2v*dset Of 

fleer by fuasday, 20 April 195** 

3XDH2T OOmiSB 
Chief 

Cfa^icol Division, T33 

Attaohaoatas 
Invoice * 5 - Subproject £V 
Certification* _ 

Distribution! ^ ----- - - _: 
AMresaea - Orig. & 2 v/attaebaeat* , 
CcoptroUer * l 

-^TSl/littiget - 1 
Ti'S/CD - 2 a I certify THAI 

CHSCK^/^a# ii'J '- c 
RECEIVED 

A 
.(13 April 195 
’ ; N T U r wJ 

APR ‘*2 0 ;r=4. 

c .nr.3T? v^T 
t ,.*3.-0 . .. —i ii.iw.V-Lu. 

ri.u*;A 4 3,/t 
-f> - *0/ 

APR i 4 tfiT’D 

CHECK. 
Receiv'd-. 



CEraFIOATIQES 

(1) It 1* hereby etrtifi«d th&t this is Xavoic* So. 6 applying to 
subproject £4 of Shrojeot MXULfSA, that perforsar^ vss satisfactory 
that tbs services vers occeopliabel la accordance vith autuai agree 
sent*, that s detailed Agenda of the paysunts ond receipt* are on 
fils in CD/T33, that this bill is just and correct and that poyusnt 
thereof hes not yet been wads. 

SlDffiY 
Chief, CD/f33" 

(2) It Is hereby certified that this Invoice applies to oubproject 
24 under RiQJECT16£ULX80i&ei^^ -awl that the project 
is beiag carried out In accordance vitb the DU/? Escaorendvaa to EC I 
dated 3 April 19531 the DO I swaorandua to D9/A dated 13 April 1953 > 
and the D3I aeaorondm to the DD/A dated 19 June 1953* " 

Research Director 



30 Maxell 195*» 

MB4DSAMHEI FOR: CS3SF, FIHA32S DIVISION 

VIA t TSS/Dudfiet Officer 

SUBJECf • * Subproject &, Project MKOLSaA, 
Invoice | 5, Allotment 2»-25Q2-10 

Invoice # 5 for Subproject & of Project KKULTSA is attached. 

Other invoice* viLl follow later . It ia revuested teat peyosat be 

«»»*« in cash in the ssowat of $125.00. Payment should be made to 

Chief, TSS/CD through TSS/Sudget Officer by Monday, 5 April 1952*. 

3E5EEY G0TPL1SB 
Chief_ 

Cheoieal Division, TS3 

Att ochaente:__:_ 
Invoice # 5 - Subproject £h 

. Certifications 

Distributions -= 
Addressee - Prig, & 2 y/attachaeBts 
Comptroller- - 1 ____: 

'“^TS3/3«dset - 1 
TS3/CD -2 ' : 

March 195^) 



\ - ' - ii-vi«■*■«.<*^,’-73 

C2RTI?ICATI033 

(l) "It i* hereby certified that this is Invoice So, 5 applying to 
subproject 24 of Project ICCULT3A, that performance vas satisfactory, 
that the services vere acccop11shed in accordance with autuel agree* 
aeats, that a detailed agenda of the payments and receipts are on 
file in CD/TS3^that this Mil ia Just and correct and that paysent 
thereof has not yet been made. 

K* w» wftl 
Chief, CD/TS3" 

(2) "It Is hereby certified that this invoice applies to subproject 
2k under Project MKULTRA vhich vasr duly approved and that the project 
is carried out in accordance vith the DD/P aeaorandua to SCI 
dated 3 April 1953, the DC I memorandum to DD/A dated 13 April 1953# 
and the bCT^^orendua to the DD/A dated 19 June 1953* 

(3) "It ia hereby certified that the scope of the program of subproject, 
24 of Project HKULUU. baa been approved* 

Date; 

Sxec. Sec' 

i CERTIFY Tli ',T F;;V- -• 

ObIioat.c:: ?zd:~ •- 

CfiASCE TO 

r 



Invoice 

Marsh 30, 1954 

For payment of expenses incurred In 
connection with MKULTRA subproject 24. 
Detailed breakdown aM recoipte on 
file In TSS/CD. 

4125.00 

SIDHEY GOrTLIEiJ 
Chief, TSS/CD 



m 

MEMORANDUM RECEIPT 

TO: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

I hereby acknowledge receipt of„the following: ~ » . V „ .. 

'Vi *$" 

CASH PAYMt^T ?N{ .rj r-' — 
REC£!VZZ.-Z 

Pl«is« return. . tipnod copyfies) of this racolpt 
/f 

ATU8£ OF R(CIfI ENT 

To _ 
FORM NO. 
MAR t»4* 

3»-«« / / OCTC/RECCIV £0 

■» * 



15 March 19$4 

mxRAmm mu GTmt, nmcs djyisics 

3CBJBCT 

s SS3/3u&8®4 Officer 

t Subproject 24, Project KKUL33A, 
Javoiee £4, AUefcseat 4-2524-10 

Invoice# 4 for SvO^rejeet 24 of Project MKULTitt la attached. 

Other Invoices will follow later. It is MKtoested that poyaent be 

*cde In c&ah la tbs cwount of 4250*00* Payaeatshould beaa&eto 

Chief, YSS/CD through TSo/Bud^et Officer by Thursday, 10 March 1954 

SIDBET Q0TT4XS3 
Chief 

Cheadcal Division, T33 

Attachments: _ - 
Invoice # 4 - Subproject 24 a 
Certifications__ 

distributions 
Addressee - 0ri<5. % 2 if/at tactments 

- C«ptroller «■ 1. 
—^ TSS/UUiljSt - 1 > «PR, 

TSS/CO - 2 1 CER 
I CERTIFY THAT FUNDS /•PS AWVL’-BLE: 

TS3/CD*^BNl5 March 1954) 

/f 

CBUGATIOfT " . ••'. _^6% /S'Jj/. 

charge tc-alu: : :;n. 

MAR 1 S E.’iT'D 
"authortsTn g ’officer 

1.1 AHH PAvMSi‘i7 IN A 
n.ec£fveo. 

T OF 

m 1 $ 19=4 



(1) ’it 1» M certified that thie ia Invoice So. * *° 
iubprojeet £4 of Project msUJRA, that ptrferaaaee va» 
^hyt tfce services were accaspllshd la accordance vith;sui.u«l asr®** 
agate, that a detailed agenda of the psysaata ®ad<>w2if5* 1- 
file la CD/T33, that thie bill la Just and comet and that payaaet 
thereof he* sot yet boon aade. 

Date* SIDhsV G0fZLE3 
Chief, C3/T33" 

(2) *lt Is hereby certified that this Invoice applies4o. ^project 
24 Wider Project mjmk which woe duly approved and that the 
is being carried out ia accordance ^th the CBy^.a^wc^^to gi 
dated 3 April 1953, the DC! Besorondu* to DD/A dated 13 April 1>53, 

the DCI a^wraadet* to the W/X dated 19 J*®# 1953* 

Date: 

Research Director" 

(3) 'It ia hereby certified that the scope of the progrsa of aubproj 
^ of Project mm has been approved. 

h*\ '■ <r*x s* vov 
* * * J • • . .«• - ’• ‘ • jViiv 1 . it r*s 

Sxec. sec'y., 



Invoice 

March 15, 1$^* 

for paynent of expenses incurred in __ 
connection vith MKUI/HIA. subproject 24. 
Octallid’braahdo^if^'iw^lpts on file 
In TSS/CO. 

,$250.00 

l 

SIDHSX (K7ITLE3 
Chief, TSS/CD 



I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following: 

CASH PAYYIEriTYIM AY! CUNT 
RECEIVED. 

DATE RECEIVED 





4 March 1954 

mismmm ?css eaur, hkabcs divisios 

T33/3ulG«t Officer 

SUBJBCTf* Subproject 24, Project. JCOULCU, 
Invoice # 3. Alletaent 4-5502 -10 

Invoice J 3 f or Subproject 24 of Project KKULm la attecbed. 

Other invoice# trill folio# later. It 1# requested that payment be 

zsai# la cash in the mount of $546 .?4. Payment #fcou24 be sade to 

Chief, T3o/CD through T&s/Stalset Officer by Honday, 8 .March 1954* 

3IOE2Y G0T7LI2B 
Chief __ 

Chemical Di'-laica, T33 

Attocbsentss 
Invoice“:jl_ 3 - Subproject 24 
Certificatioaa_ 

jjiatributioa: 
A&lr«»3*e - Ori>j. & 3 v/atioeheenta 
Comptroller 1 
TSS/Bud^ct - 1 
T3S/C0 - 2 

^(4 Karch 1954) 

CASH PAYMENT IN AMOUNT OF S&&.2 



TO: 

from: 

SUBJECT: 

MEMORANDUM RECEIPT 

I hereby acicnewledge receipt of the following 

Pleas* return. .signed copy(lee) of thl# receipt SIGNATURE OF RECIPIENT 

FORM NO. 

MAR 194» 
3«.«S 

O
H

. 



(i) ~Zt I a hereby certified that this la Invoice So. 3 applying to 
subproject £4 of Project KCULTRA, that perforaaaee voa satisfactory, 
that the services hvere. _tcccspllekod in coo or lance with rutual agree- 
n^nta, that a detailed ogorvla cf tbo paints sal receipts are on 
fllo in C0/T33, that this bill is just and correct and that paysent 
thereof has not yet been nade. 

Data: 

Chief, CD/tCCT 

'*} Rjt 13 heraby cartifiod that thii^lnyclsa sipplifO to subproject 
?4 under Project MJa&tSAwhich vae duly approved and that the project 
la being carried out la '&oewi«M* with the 2jb/^ sencrsMixa to^ 3CI 
dated 3 April 1953, the DCI not»randt® to ED/A dated 13 April 1953# 
end the SCI iwaorandva to tteo OD/a dated 19 Juno 1953*" 

Date i 

Beeeoreh Director 

(3) !‘It ia hereby certified that Use scope of the prograa of subproject 
£4 of ?T<Joct MKULTRA has been approved. \ 

Sxec. See’y 

I CSaWFY THAT FJr:^J ARE AYAILASl 

obligation SEFi?.;.. 0X/23 2" 



Invoice 

March 4^ 1954 

For expenses In connection with eer/icesi rendered 
n by .do* 

tailed brcahdcnm and Receiptson file la TSS/CD. 

.$5^-7V 





£3 February 1954 

iSSJOBASDUM 703: 

ms 

3USJ2CT; 

r.vrrrv, TJSASISS DIVISION 

TSd/Budeot Officer 

Subproject 24, Project KKUESHA, 
IsTuica # 2, AilotBont 4~£502"i3-^3r 

Invoice # 2 for Subproject 24 of Project HKULTSUV i* attached. 

Other invoices vlll foltcv Inter. It 1* requested that yayaeat be 

B&te ia cwh in the eaount of ^69,64. Pay?»nt ahouU be node to 

Chief, TS3/«D through:TS3/3cdd«t Officer by Friday, 26 February 1954. 

3XDSKX QOITH33 
Chief, T3S/CD 

Attachaeatai 
Invoice | 2 * Subproject 24 
Certification* 1 CERTIFY THAT 

T33/C0i|Hft (23 February 1954) os: 

n .T 

Distribution; 
Addressee - Oris- & 2 v/aUacIaaeat* 
Ccaptroller - 1 

. T33/Budget - 1 
TS3/CD - 2 

_/.A C 

<?£ /**. *r. 

FFP 0 3 rr[) 

CASH PAYMENT !N AMC! 



czwmcKnom 

(i) "jt l# hereby certified that this la Invoice So. 2 applying to 
subproject of Project ?«UL©A, that performance vm satisfactory, 
that tha MrYlcoa were acecepllabcd la accordance with ssutual o^ree- 
mat», that a detailed fti^scda of the pcytasoU and receipt* are co 
file In CD/T33, that this MU Is Just oad correct and that pajraaat 
thereof has not yet beta mode* 

(2) ‘It Is hereby certified that this involes applies to subproject 
2b under Preset m&TAA vhlch was duly approved and that the project 
Is batng earrlsi out la accordance with the DD/P seaoraadaa to DO I 
dated 3 April 1953* the DO I ssaswrtandua to DIVA, dated 13 April 19531 
and the SCI Btaorondu* to tboDP/A dated19 June 1953* 

Reeeurch Director" 

!,It Is hereby certified that the scope of the progreaa of subproject 
of Project KKULTRA bes been tpproYed. 





Invoice » ** 

February 23, 1954 

For expenses la connection with KKULTRA subproject 
24. retailed breakdown and receipts oa file in 
TSS/CD. . 7 

$69.& 



U ftbjfwrjr 195k 

K8IC3AJ(K24 fQ8l CH2S?# V1M3C& X>XVI31Cif 

Tiki TA3/&d&*% Qtti&r 

StmjMOn JCrrcios 3©. 1, Subproject Ay Proj*at H&VLSaA 

Invoice J50. 1 for 3ubpvo*Mt of Project KS3&TRA for 

$56,05 is ftitftcbfel. J* is rs^wstM that p*?®#ot to «a50 5* 

«*afc# to %« Mat to Chiif» CP/gS3>tU Su&sat Off U*g/T3a, 

siDxnf aarmrs 
GM«f 

Ctonlo&l Oivloioa# $33 

Attaahaaatoi ._____:_■ 
lavoics 
Csrtificotioas_ _ ... _! 

DistrlfortiOBi 
A&l«as« - Crig# 12 
CcsptfoUtf* - i ...'.'.: 
£*«, - 1 G~ . 
T3J/&tftfSt - 
ysafosalstry - 1 ^ -- - _: 
T33/09 • 2 

I CERTIFY THAT FUMT" ?\r.T AVAILABLE: 

oBUCATiOii mv&'tz " 

CASH PA AL, 7 IM AV.'.'HHT QF SjGL£CCHAacs-TO -Aiicr A'..1, 
, RECEIVED,-- 

FER 2 8 1S54 

y- 

.FOILING OFFICER 



fli "It li but^f ««rtlfl«4 tbfct tM* !• Invoio* So* 1 Applyl24& to 

k4«j««‘»« »»j«» ***”*?»*k “ti£*£?2: 
%&« «mie«a voro accooplioboi ia accor&aeo* vita Butu&i *&r*o 

ttot * d*ml*d aywsia of tbo psyaoM* «ad <* 
nu ia C0/TS3, ti»i rn* MU la Jwt *xA ©orrwt a»l tfcot pcy- 
»e&t tbortof &&* cot yot teta bo*!#* 

(2) 'It 1* bmty aortlfiM that' tM# inroico appUoj to wbpwjoot 
ok uaior Projoct jeottESA \*icJi voo duly opswad «sl that «h* pro^oai 
la Mias oarrioi out la Moordonc* jrlih tt* »/•^ 
iatod 3 April 1953# tbo BCI OKwracdua to 80/a 4*tod 13 April 1353# 
aid tho SCI joBfaoyoodaa to tha DO/A d&tod 19 *M» 1953* 

JoMoroh Mroetor'’ 

(3) "It it fcartby ctrtifitd that th* *«op« of tbo proprsa of mbpro^oet 
of project MKUK221A ba* beoa *p$rovol. 

£»0. StOT*ji 



® MEMORANDUM RECEIPT £ FEB 2 3 

from: 

SUBJECT: 

I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following: 

CASH PA.;/i£NT IN A! ICIIMT GF S,^ 
RECEIVED,. 

Pl«43« return 

To_ 
FORM NO. 

MAR 1949 
36-65 

signed copy(Iss) of this rscsfpt 

<: V____ 
DATE RECS'VEO- 





ubproject 7 

could not be charged 

against other existing projects. 

EXPENSES: 

Hotel room rent (receipts attached)........$39*60 
* Coffee, cocktails and lunch.. • • • • •|29*85 

TOTAL.§60.85 

CREDIT: 
One dollar from each CD/TSS representative, ■ 

for 1 ”***» --------.«..««$ 4«00 ——- - 
corrected:total,a...456.85 " " “ : :_T 

* Payment made in cash, no receipts obtained 

.* /£• >-VV-'- *. -■ V- '• ■ 
A ■ ■ V t ' \ -a . a - < . v : i" 



8 February 1954 

Received this date the sum of $36.00 for payment of hotel 

accommodations secured for DD/P/fSS/CD. 8th floor, comer 

suite, 

stanoato form w>.« 

Office Memorandum • united states 

to j Record 

F&OM s 

SU3JECT: 

Returned by^^__^ 
hotel reservadons,* 

GOVERNMENT 

DATE: 8 Feb. 1954 

$5.40 in cash as overpayment^^ advance^on 



to rent in his name Salto 

Cl 2. j|g |||| rented the rooms ostensibly for conferences _ 
with cli<mtaM3d witnesses In connection vlth a ease for which 
his services were retained. ~ 

C^3t will not be present it is recoaaaended 
that the leader of the group should be prepared to answer any 
questions or handle any situations that say arise by stating 
that he Is identified with and Is acting in his behalf 
at the seating.- .....e. 

4. The ease should be true in the case of persons from 
Security Office who visit the roons this afternoon for the 
purpose of checking on the premises and lacking appropriate 
preparations for the meeting. 

5. In case any telephone calls are za&de, it is requested 
that the leader of the group pay for then when he relinquishes 
the key and cheeks out of the hotel. " 

6. Returned herewith is $5.40 cash since $36,00 was advanced 
to pay for reservation and the suite obtained cost $30.60. 
Receipts for this ew>en&iture are also attached. 





ROOMS IPPf! 

CAFE 

TELEPHONE 

U D. TELEPHONE 

LAUNDRY 

VALEV 

TELEGRAM 

BAGGAGE 



. >*v 
y 

KEHQSAJlDtM J*GR IBS RECORD , • * 

SUBJECT: Pr©y»wV MKULTRA, Subproject 24 

la 

1. It it of value to CD/TSS to have, at irregular intervals, 
notings during vhieh CD/TSS contacts can discuss projects in the 
sensitive field for vhieh Project MSCULBU. vat appro-fed. These con- 

&ra special!ate in their ora particular fields, and the nett¬ 
ings provide an opportunity to exchange ideas and they stimulate 
suggestions of new lines of approach to problem* la the KKULTSA 

field. J 

2. Bringing several iEi-lvlduala together at a ectssca meeting 
point usually involvet travel expenses, and the setting itself often 
involves expense a for a secure setting site, etc, Tbeservlcos of-_1 
specialists often require consulting fees. Tbs purpose of Subpro¬ 
ject 24 is to provide a Means to cover the necessary expenses of 
such settings._.........*. 

3* it is contemplated that certain individuals attending v 
these ***+-<yjgg^ighv ba unuittlnn of government or Agency interest, 
sight he uncleared, or might desire no written association as a eon-- 
ditioa for their participation. 

4. This subproject vill he limited to situations vhich can 
not he handled by one of the other established MKULTRA subprojects, ;.. • 
and it vill not he used to cover the expenses of Agency employees or _ 
regular consultants. 

5, The total cost of this project Is estimated at $2,900.00 
for a period of on® year. “ 

ft 

Chemical Division, TSS ~ 

APPROVED: 





COST KSTIMATS K® PERIOD OFOKS TEAR 

Travel 

Seat of meeting sites 

Food sal other miscellaneous expenses 

Consulting fees 

$2,000.00 

*00.00 

200.00 

300.00 ■ 

Total $2,900.00 



3 February 19te 

mWSMt 

ATasSTlQift riaoaaa idrtslai 

m&mr* ?»jeet subproject & 

Uriltr tea authority gnv\t&& la the ftwaorarAtat dated 13 April 

1953 fxoa the SCI te the Uf?/A, aal tea further Authority srtatei 

la tee aesorw&tt* dated i? April 1953 SVca tee £$/a to tea Cm?- 

broiler ao tea anVect, '^/?-Tr>5 Project IOt,?3A/ w*l the at* broiler ao tea an\'ect, "SP/Mm Project IOt,?3A/ w*l the at* 

wws&dua tetel 19 3ua* 1953, frca tea SCI to tho DD/A tateadiog 

tea authority to cowr Fiscal Tear 195*-*, ^project ha* boon 

Kpgvtmd, o&&42,900*00 of tea ovar-oll Project 34KUU3U ftrds here 

bean obligated to cow tea eubprojaat 'a expense*. 

EK&’Wt AMOVED 
AXO 

S2SSET CCmtEB 
Chief 

CbeaicalSHriMon, TS4 

afrotsd'ITO oaLiOAfiQS 
cp ftmoui 

•\V 

IOSCO. i«7»| 
*f-"* 

Metributicas 
Addressee - Ori^»A2 
2see* ceo'y^ .ijjMagW^fe^ 1 
T33/atrff,et - 1*^ 

SSS& 
&se&rsh Si rector 

| CERTIFY THAT Fir 

- OBUGATICt! -*■ 

» CHARGE TO .v-ev*. 
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